DAPH undertakes capacity building programs for technical officers and farmers on modern, 

practical animal husbandry activities. A total of 16 training programs conducted and 263 

stakeholders participated in these during the period under review. One hundred thirty five 

(135) students have been enrolled for the two (02) year animal husbandry diploma course at 

the Sri Lanka animal husbandry schools at Kundasale and Seeppukulama. 

Diploma Students Farm Training 

Diploma Students Farm Training 

Farmer Training Programme Training Programme on Value Added Milk